dollars ($ 221, 600. 00) in FY 2013 estimated entitlement funds, eleven thousand, five

hundred dollars ($ 11, 500. 00) in estimated program income, and the required match of

fifty-five thousand, four hundred dollars ($ 55, 400. 00) and ESG funding, totaling two

hundred ninety-four thousand, six hundred dollars ($ 294,600. 00), which is the sum of

one hundred forty-seven thousand, three hundred dollars ($ 147, 300. 00) in FY 2013

estimated entitlement funds and the required match of one hundred forty- seven

thousand, three hundred dollars ($ 147, 300.00). 

SECTION 4: